

ROLL BALL FEDERATION OF INDIA

Affiliated to International Roll Ball Federation & Asian Roll Ball Federation Recognized by Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India 122A, Flat No.11, Tejashree Park Soc., Erandwana Gavthan, Karve Road, Pune - 411004, Maharashtra, INDIA. Telefax : 91-020-25453030, 25457979 Mob.: 91-9423576777, 91-9422552956 E-mail : rollballindia1@gmail.com, irbf@rollball.org Website : www.rollballindia.org



Date:-04.03.2021

To: All Roll Ball State Members All Roll Ball Members & Officials

Subject: 17th Senior National Roll Ball Championship 2020.

Event	Venue	Championship Observer	Championship TC director	Dates
Mini-Under Players born before 01/01/2003	Chhattisgarh	Mr. Govindaiah H.K 9740177585	Mr.KetanTrivadi 9909991015	Dates To be confirmed in due course
Sub-Junior Players born before 01/01/2003	Pune	Mr.Madhu Sharma - 7006037804	Mr. Saji Surendranath- 9061114010	16 th to 19 th September 2021
Junior Players born before 01/01/2003	Kerala	Mr. Stephan David 8056112233	Mr. Pratap Pagar - 8369145934	Dates To be confirmed in due course
Senior Players born before 01/01/2003	Karnataka	Mr. Manoj Yadav 7004646422	Mr. Sunil Thomas - 9447134241	Dates To be confirmed in due course.
Federation Cup Frist 8 teams from Senior National.	Jharkhand	Ms. Abarna Sethuraman – 9930751670	Mr. Anand Pattekar- 8208999568	January 2020
National Certification Course	Maharashtra	Mr.AnandYaday - 8983086113	Dr.Himatsingh Kanawat- 9414313855 Mr. Prabhakar W 9763214770 Mr. Kapil-8630098498	20 th to 24 th May 2021, Pune.
EBSB Zone 1	Kerala	From MYAS	Mr. M. P. S. 9600444447	19 th to 21 st August 2021
EBSB Zone 2	Maharashtra	From MYAS	Mr. Anil Kumar 9100553717	10 th to 12 th September 2021, Pune
EBSB Zone 3 Finals	Delhi	From MYAS	Mr. Amit Patil 9890693499	15 th to 17 th October 2021.



ROLL BALL FEDERATION OF INDIA

Affiliated to International Roll Ball Federation & Asian Roll Ball Federation Recognized by Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India 122A, Flat No.11, Tejashree Park Soc., Erandwana Gavthan, Karve Road, Pune - 411004, Maharashtra, INDIA. Telefax : 91-020-25453030, 25457979 Mob.: 91-9423576777, 91-9422552956 E-mail : rollballindia1@gmail.com, irbf@rollball.org Website : www.rollballindia.org



Duties of Championship Observer:

A Championship Observer is expected to perform following duties:

- 1. Visit the venue 10 to 15 days before the Championship.
- Note down the preparation regarding Food, Accommodation, Transport Arrangements, Ground Preparation, Opening Ceremony and Closing Ceremony Programmes and make changes if necessary.
- 3. Coordinate with the Championship Organizing President and Secretary before time regarding the preparations of the championship.
- 4. Prepare a detailed report on the Championship Organization after the Championship and submit to RBFI

Championship Technical Committee Chairman:

A Championship Technical Committee Chairman is expected to perform following duties:

- 1. Prepare the Technical Officials list required for the Championship and send it to RBFI at least one month before the Championship for approval.
- 2. After the list is approved by RBFI, coordinate with all the officials regarding their presence and reporting time during the championship.
- 3. Conduct a brief revision of the Rules and Regulations before the championship begins.
- 4. Check whether all the equipment (ground marking, Roll Ball, Flags, Goal Posts, etc.) are ready before the championship.
- 5. Prepare the fixtures 3 days before the championship date(Online), get it signed by the technical committee and distribute to the Team Managers/Coaches before the matches begin.
- 6. Appoint neutral referees for all the matches and see that the championship is conducted in fair manner.
- 7. Note down the performances of the referees everyday and give suggestions to them every day in the meeting after all the matches are over.
- 8. Collect all the championship records and submit to RBFI along with a report after the championship.

Thanking you. Yours sincerely,

(ChetanBhandwalkar) General Secretary Roll Ball Federation of India